

10
14.2.2025
sb

CRR 2667 of 2022
With
CRAN 1 of 2022
CRAN 2 of 2022

R.K. Pandey & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Avik Ghatak
Ms. Arfeen Begum ...for the petitioners

Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP
Ms. Jonaki Saha ...for the State

Re: CRAN 1 of 2022
CRAN 2 of 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has taken a change and he does not have a copy of the application being CRAN 2 of 2022. In the event of making a prayer for obtaining certified copy of the said application, the department may serve the certified copy of such application.

Let the matter appear on 24th February, 2025 under the same heading.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)