

C.R.R. 2667 of 2022
With
IA No. CRAN 2 of 2022
R.K. Pandey & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Ms. Afreen Begum

...For the Petitioners

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.
Ms. Anusuya Sinha
Ms. Jonaki Saha

...For the State

Mr. Dipta Dipak Banerjee

...For the Opposite Party No. 2

Re.: IA No. CRAN 2 of 2022

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

This is an application for extension of interim order granted by this Court vide order dated 23rd August, 2022.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties raised objection.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the opposite parties, let the interim order granted earlier be extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

The application for extension of interim order thus stands disposed of.

C.R.R. 2667 of 2022

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks to file supplementary affidavit. Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within two weeks from date.

Let this matter be listed under the heading 'Contested Application' on 22nd April, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)