

234
23.4.2025
BD.

**CRR 2667 of 2022
With
CRAN 1 of 2022**

**R.K. Pandey & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Arfeen Begum ...for the petitioners.

Mr. Dipta Dipak Banerjee
Mr. I. Aditya ... for the opposite Party no.2

Ms. Anasuya Sinha
Ms. Jonaki Saha ... for the State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks
for extension of the interim order.

Let such interim order be granted till 30th June, 2025 or until
further order, whichever is earlier.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks
for further accommodation for filing supplementary affidavit.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within two weeks
from date after supplying copy in advance to the other side.

Let the matter be listed on 13th June, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)