

04.08.2025
SL No.57
Court No.32
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRR 2667 of 2022

with

CRAN 1 of 2022

R. K. Pandey & Anr.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Avik Ghatak
Ms. Afreen Begum

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Sandip Kr. Bhattacharya
Mr. Dipta Dipak Banerjee
Ms. Srijita Dhar

...for the Opposite Party No.2

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Ms. Anasuaya Sinha
Ms. Jonaki Saha

...for the State

1. Supplementary affidavit filed the petitioners is taken on record.
2. On prayer for accommodation, let the matter appear on 25th August, 2025.
3. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)