

08.12.2025
Ct. No. 34
SL No. 24
AB

C.R.R. 2667 of 2022

+

CRAN 1 of 2022

In the matter of: **R. K. Pandey & Anr.**

Ms. Afreen Begum

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.

Ms. Jonaki Saha

... for the State

Mr. Dipta Dupak Banerjee

... for O. P. No. 2

1. At the instance of Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, learned senior advocate an accommodation has been prayed for.
2. The prayer stands allowed.
3. Let the matter appear in the **monthly list of January, 2026** under the heading "**Contested Application**".

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)