

15.
28-01-2026
(ct. no.34)
debajyoti

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
CRR 2667 of 2022
R. K. Pandey & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Ms. Afreen Begum, Adv.

... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Debasish Roy, learned Public Prosecutor,
Ms. Anasuya Sinha, learned APP,
Ms. Jonaki Saha, Adv.

... For the State.

Mr. Sandip Bhattacharya, Adv.,
Mr. Dipta Banerjee, Adv.

... For Opposite Party No.2.

1. An accommodation is prayed for by the learned advocate for the petitioners on the ground of certain medical exigency of the mother of her senior, Mr. Avik Ghatak. The prayer is allowed.

2. Let the matter appear in the list on **February 06, 2026** at **12-30 P.M.** under the heading "**For Orders**".

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]