

06.02.2026
Item No.7
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 2667 of 2022

In the matter of: **R.K. Pandey & Anr.**

..... petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Avik Ghatak,
Ms. Afreen Begum,
Mr. Dip Dutta,

....For the Petitioners.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Id. P.P.,
Ms. Anasuya Sinha, A.P.P.,
Ms. Jonaki Saha,

..... for the State

Mr. Dipta Dipak Banerjee,
Mr. Ishaan Aditya,

.... For the O.P. No.2.

1. Let the matter appear in the list on **February 20, 2026**
under the same heading.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)