

27.03.2026
Item No.17
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 2667 of 2022

In the matter of: **R. K. Pandey & Anr.**

..... petitioners.

Mr. Avik Ghatak,
Ms. Afreen Begum,

....For the Petitioners

Mr. Sandip Kr. Bhattacharya,
Ms. Srilekha Dhar,
Ms. Srijita Dhar,

.... For the private respondent.

Mr. Debasish Roy. Ld. P.P.,
Ms. Anasuya Sinha,
Ms. Jonaki Saha,

..... for the State

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

2. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)