

9.
10-04-2026
(ct. no.34)
debajyoti

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
CRR 2667 of 2022

R. K. Pandey & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Avik Ghatak, Adv.,
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Dixit, Adv.,
Ms. Afreen Begum, Adv.

... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Debasish Roy, learned Public Prosecutor,
Ms. Anasuya Sinha, learned APP,
Ms. Jonaki Saha, Adv.

... For the State.

Mr. Dipta Dipak Banerjee, Adv.,
Mr. Ishaan Aditya, Adv.,
Ms. Srijita Dhar, Adv.,
Ms. Srilekha Dhar, Adv.

... For Opposite Party No.2.

1. The matter is heard in part.

2. List this matter on **April 28, 2026** at **03-00 P.M.** under the heading "**For Further Hearing**".

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]